
JAPAN MEETING WEDNESDAY, 22 JUN 2022

R13 22 Jun 2022 | Salisbury | MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1402m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP10,000
8:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	 8
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	 8
	 8	 0
	 9	
	10	
	11	 7

BAJAN BANDIT
BELON (IRE)
DANCING MAGIC (IRE)
FOREST DEMON (IRE)
ISLAND STAR (IRE)
LOYAL TOUCH (IRE)
MICKEY DONOVAN (IRE)
PROFITAR RULES (IRE)
SEA SQUARED
SEATTLE TIME
WHOLETTHEDOGSOUT (IRE)

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
58

1
11
4
2
5
9
8
7
6
10
3

C FALLON
J CROWLEY
JAMES DOYLE
R HORNBY
-- --
F NORTON
D KEENAN
R KINGSCOTE
A ATZENI
C SHEPHERD
S M LEVEY

R HANNON
C HILLS
R TEAL
D & C KUBLER
M TREGONING
C & M JOHNSTON
P EVANS
T DASCOMBE
A KING
S KIRK
P EVANS

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C
G
C
C
G
F

UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 BAJAN BANDIT Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Fallon WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Dirayah (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Qatar Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

2 BELON (IRE) Trainer: C Hills Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Imtiyaaz (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr B Lynam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
8 of 8	 07May22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 5]	 A Atzeni	 60.5	 $26	 Noble Style	 1:00.38		  .... 13¼......................................... never a factor

3 DANCING MAGIC (IRE) Trainer: R Teal Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Camelot Dam: Poisson D’or J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Fishdance Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

4 FOREST DEMON (IRE) Trainer: D & C Kubler Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gustav Klimt (IRE) Dam: Black Meyeden (FR) (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Capture The Moment Ix

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
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5 ISLAND STAR (IRE) Trainer: M Tregoning Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: -- -- WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: New Approach (IRE) Dam: My Fairy (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Matthew Family & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

6 LOYAL TOUCH (IRE) Trainer: C & M Johnston Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: F Norton WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Devoted To You (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Jaber Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

7 MICKEY DONOVAN (IRE) Trainer: P Evans Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Keenan WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bated Breath Dam: Sister Celine (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs T Burns & Emma Evans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
8 of 8	 31May22	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 8]	 G Downing	 60.5	 $101	 Show Respect	 1:13.42		  ....... 17............................... weakened over 1f out

8 PROFITAR RULES (IRE) Trainer: T Dascombe Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Kingscote WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Intuit (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr David Foy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
10 of 11	 31May22	 NBU	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 4]	 P-l Jamin	 59	 $29	 Sydneyarms Chelsea	1:23.69		  .... 13¼................................... well beaten final 2f

9 SEA SQUARED Trainer: A King Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Atzeni WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Sea Of Hope (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Singula Partnership 2

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

10 SEATTLE TIME Trainer: S Kirk Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test Dam: Snoqualmie Girl (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr J C Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
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11 WHOLETTHEDOGSOUT (IRE) Trainer: P Evans Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: Serafina Sunset (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Paul & Clare Rooney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
7 of 8	 30May22	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 4]	 G Downing	 58	 $23	 Lakota Sioux	 1:24.50		  .... 13¾.................................outpaced over 2f out
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JAPAN MEETING WEDNESDAY, 22 JUN 2022

R14 22 Jun 2022 | Salisbury | VETERANS’ HANDICAP
Distance: 1006m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP10,000
9:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 708181
	 2	 652894
	 3	 243844
	 4	 403322
	 5	 474500
	 6	 128251

SON AND SANNIE (IRE)
UNDER CURFEW
LIHOU
PETTOCHSIDE
SAAHEQ
Q TWENTY BOY

61.5
61.5
61.5
59
57.5
56

4
1
2
6
3
5

HARRY DAVIES  2.5 
MOLLIE PHILLIPS  2.5 
JAMES DOYLE
K O’NEILL
J CROWLEY
ISOBEL FRANCIS  3 

A WATSON
A CARROLL
P EVANS
J BRIDGER
A PERRETT
M USHER

6
6
6
13
8
7

G
G
G
G
G
G

IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE

76
76
76
71
68
64

	27-�4�-3-2
	40-�6�-9-5
	51-�5�-8-8
	116-�18�-16-17
	54-�8�-5-5
	26-�3�-7-4

$33,830
$38,562
$100,816
$162,270
$95,906
$21,743

	25-�4�-3-2
	14-�4�-3-1
	33-�3�-7-7
	50-�8�-7-9
	39-�8�-3-2
	17-�1�-4-4

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 SON AND SANNIE (IRE) Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 4 Total: 27-4-3-2 Prize Money: $33,830
Jockey: Harry Davies (a2.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 17-3-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 6-1-1-0 58+kg: 17-3-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-4-3-2
Sire: Es Que Love (IRE) Dam: Anamundi J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 19-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 27/05/22 (26 Days)
Owner: Taylor’s Bloodstock Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	 11Dec21	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 H Doyle	 59.5	 $--	 Inevitable Outcome	 1:13.89		  .... 31¼................................................ tailed off
8 of 14	 01Jan22	 STH	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	10]	 L Morris	 60.5	 $29	 Bert Kibbler	 0:58.63		  ...... 5½........................................never on terms
1 of 6	 02May22	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 6]	 Harry Davies	 63.5	 $*2.5	 The Defiant	 0:59.75	 	 ......... 1...................................... won going away
8 of 9	 10May22	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 7]	 B Sayette	 57.5	 $*2.9	 Elegant Erin	 1:03.14		  .... 10¼......................................weakened 1f out
1 of 6	 27May22	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 5]	 Harry Davies	 52.5	 $5.5	 Airshow	 0:58.30		  ........nk.............................................. ridden out

2 UNDER CURFEW Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 1 Total: 40-6-9-5 Prize Money: $38,562
Jockey: Mollie Phillips (a2.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 16-5-4-2 Track: 2-0-1-1

6yo uk g Fav: 7-4-1-1 58+kg: 13-4-3-1 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 14-4-3-1
Sire: Stimulation (IRE) Dam: Thicket J+H: 14-5-2-2 Turf: 18-5-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/07/21 (342 Days)
Owner: Mr Mark Wellbelove

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 12Sep21	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  F 	 HCP	 74	 [	10]	 R Dawson	 60.5	 $--	 Chipstead	 1:08.40		  ...... 2¾............... never going pace to reach leaders
2 of 6	 22Sep21	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 1]	 Mollie Phillips	 59.5	 $7	 Some Nightmare	 1:11.43		  ..... Lhd...................................headed on the nod
8 of 10	 11Oct21	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	11]	 Mollie Phillips	 57.5	 $17	 Hello Me	 1:13.62		  .... 11¾.........pus over 2f outhed along and lost place
9 of 11	 16May22	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 3]	 Mollie Phillips	 58.5	 $--	 Pure Dreamer	 1:10.94		  ......... 7.............................. weakened final furlong
4 of 7	 05Jun22	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 1]	 Mollie Phillips	 56	 $23	 Dream Composer	 1:11.90		  ......... 4....................................... gradually faded

3 LIHOU Trainer: P Evans Barrier: 2 Total: 51-5-8-8 Prize Money: $100,816
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 61.5 Good: 22-2-4-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch uk g Fav: 6-1-2-1 58+kg: 18-2-4-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 33-3-7-7
Sire: Mayson Dam: Kodiac Island J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-3-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-3-2 Last Win: 20/08/20 (671 Days)
Owner: Mr Trevor Gallienne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 03Feb22	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 2]	 T Marquand	 58.5	 $*5	 Lucky Ava	 0:59.65		  ...... 2½................stayed on same pace final furlong
3 of 6	 22Feb22	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 5]	 H Doyle	 52.5	 $7.5	 Digital	 0:56.92		  ......... 3......... ridden and headway inside final furlong
8 of 10	 18Apr22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 G Downing	 60	 $--	 Nationwide	 1:12.92		  ...... 7¾.......................... never better than midfield
4 of 10	 29Apr22	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 9]	 G Rooke	 50.5	 $17	 Raasel	 0:57.33		  ...... 3½............................ kept on from over 1f out
4 of 7	 22May22	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 4]	 W Buick	 60	 $4.3	 Four Adaay	 1:00.43		  ...... 1¼.....................................kept on one pace

4 PETTOCHSIDE Trainer: J Bridger Barrier: 6 Total: 116-18-16-17 Prize Money: $162,270
Jockey: K O’neill WT: 59 Good: 40-5-6-8 Track: 8-2-0-2

13yo uk g Fav: 9-3-2-2 58+kg: 32-5-8-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 50-8-7-9
Sire: Refuse To Bend (IRE) Dam: Clear Impression (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 57-11-10-10 Soft/Heavy: 23-8-4-2 Last Win: 21/05/21 (397 Days)
Owner: Mr P Cook

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	 30Sep21	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 6]	 Josephine Gordon	 57.5	 $51	 Ascot Adventure	 1:17.32		  .... 10¾..............................chased leaders over 4f
3 of 12	 19Apr22	 EPS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 7]	 F Norton	 52.5	 $34	 Mokaatil	 0:54.89		  ...... 1½.....................................not reach leaders
3 of 11	 27Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 3]	 S Osborne	 52.5	 $11	 Celsius	 0:59.96		  ...... 1½................kept on gamely in 3rd final furlong
2 of 6	 19May22	 LIN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 6]	 S Osborne	 60.5	 $2.8	 Hey Ho Let’s Go	 0:57.36		  ........ ¾............................................always held
2 of 11	 06Jun22	 WND	turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	11]	 S Osborne	 60.5	 $8	 Gherkin	 1:00.40		  ...... 1½.............................. no chance with winner
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5 SAAHEQ Trainer: A Perrett Barrier: 3 Total: 54-8-5-5 Prize Money: $95,906
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 57.5 Good: 23-2-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo uk g Fav: 8-4-1-0 56-58kg: 10-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 39-8-3-2
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Brevity (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 37-6-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-4-4-0 Last Win: 12/06/21 (375 Days)
Owner: Coombelands Racing Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 05Aug21	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	10]	 H Crouch	 57.5	 $23	 Tenaya Canyon	 0:58.49		  ...... 5½..................................... never dangerous
4 of 7	 21Aug21	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 6]	 Rossa Ryan	 59	 $8	 Devil’s Angel	 1:01.40		  ......... 6..one pace and no impression from over 1f out
5 of 7	 22Sep21	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 4]	 C Hutchinson	 56.5	 $15	 Raasel	 0:57.76		  ...... 3½........................................never on terms
11 of 11	 31Mar22	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 4]	 D Probert	 57.5	 $13	 Atiyah	 0:58.93		  .... 10½........................................ never involved
10 of 11	 11Jun22	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 3]	 Harry Davies	 55	 $9	 Devil’s Angel	 1:01.22		  .... 10¼.................................weakened thereafter

6 Q TWENTY BOY Trainer: M Usher Barrier: 5 Total: 26-3-7-4 Prize Money: $21,743
Jockey: Isobel Francis (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 14-2-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo ch ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-1-4-4
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Judies Child (IRE) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 8-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/06/22 (19 Days)
Owner: The Mark Usher Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 12Mar22	 KMP	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 H Doyle	 59	 $8.5	 The Defiant	 0:59.77	 	 ........ ½............................ stayed on towards finish
8 of 11	 08Apr22	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 1]	 H Doyle	 57.5	 $6	 Silver Dollar	 1:13.16		  ...... 2¼.....................no headway when in the clear
2 of 8	 16Apr22	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 8]	 Isobel Francis	 58	 $8	 Val De Travers	 0:59.56		  ...... 1¼..........................................nearest finish
5 of 9	 19May22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 Isobel Francis	 55.5	 $--	 The Nail Gunner	 1:14.52		  ...... 6½.............................. weakened final furlong
1 of 8	 03Jun22	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 3]	 Isobel Francis	 58	 $7	 Holbache	 1:10.86		  ...... 1½...................................................ran on
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JAPAN MEETING WEDNESDAY, 22 JUN 2022

R15 22 Jun 2022 | Salisbury | AUCTION STAKES
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP12,000
9:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 63
	 2	
	 3	 3
	 4	 656

DELIRIOUS DREAM
NAP HAND (IRE)
BINGLEY CROCKER (IRE)
BREATH CATCHER

57.5
57
56
52.5

3
2
1
4

A ATZENI
JAMES DOYLE
H TURNER
C HARDIE

K P DE FOY
A KING
H DUNLOP
B ELLISON

2
2
2
2

C
C
C
F

UK
IRE
IRE
UK

--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0

$1,268
$0
$888
$604

	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4

1 DELIRIOUS DREAM Trainer: K P De Foy Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,268
Jockey: A Atzeni WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Papaver J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr C J Murfitt & Mrs Sandra Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
6 of 6	 14May22	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 Jefferson Smith	 59.5	 $--	 Parr Fire	 1:00.42		  ...... 6½.............................. no extra towards finish
3 of 10	 07Jun22	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	10]	 A Atzeni	 59.5	 $15	 Mystical Applause	 1:14.84		  ...... 1¼........................ 3rd and held towards finish

2 NAP HAND (IRE) Trainer: A King Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fast Company (IRE) Dam: Dream Sleep J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Elysees Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

3 BINGLEY CROCKER (IRE) Trainer: H Dunlop Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $888
Jockey: H Turner WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle Dam: Ellbeedee (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Megsons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
3 of 11	 11Jun22	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 1]	 H Turner	 60.5	 $23	 Lion Of War	 1:23.36		  ...... 2¾.....................................kept on one pace

4 BREATH CATCHER Trainer: B Ellison Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $604
Jockey: C Hardie WT: 52.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bated Breath Dam: Bronte Sister (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Keith Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
6 of 14	 21Apr22	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	13]	 B Robinson	 57.5	 $101	 Primrose Ridge	 1:01.27		  ......... 8..........................................nearest finish
5 of 13	 02May22	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 B Robinson	 57.5	 $10	 Rogue Spirit	 1:03.35		  ...... 2¼................................not pace to challenge
6 of 9	 28May22	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 B Robinson	 58	 $81	 Star Of Lady M	 1:02.06		  ...... 4¼.........................................no impression
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JAPAN MEETING WEDNESDAY, 22 JUN 2022

R16 22 Jun 2022 | Salisbury | WHITSBURY MANOR HANDICAP
Distance: 1609m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP20,000
10:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 482422
	 2	 131220
	 3	 114305
	 4	 170428
	 5	 631529
	 6	 221020
	 7	 143905
	 8	 13
	 9	 21132
	10	 114157
	11	 61823

DUBAI MIRAGE (IRE)
VARIYANN (FR)
YOU’RE HIRED
FARASI LANE (IRE)
CAROLUS MAGNUS (IRE)
TOP SECRET
LARADO (FR)
MORGHOM
WINDSEEKER
SANITISER
ROUSAY (IRE)

64.5
63.5
63.5
61.5
61
60
57.5
57
56.5
55.5
53.5

6
9
5
7
3
11
1
2
10
8
4

A ATZENI
S M LEVEY
C SHEPHERD
R KINGSCOTE
HARRY DAVIES  2.5 
N CURRIE
F LARSON  2.5 
J CROWLEY
JAMES DOYLE
M TABTI  3 

H TURNER

S BIN SUROOR
M MEADE
A PERRETT
T WARD
A BALDING
W MUIR & C GRASSICK
M APPLEBY
M TREGONING
R HANNON
P & O COLE
R HANNON

5
6
9
4
4
5
4
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
C
C
C
F

IRE
FR
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
FR
UK
UK
UK
IRE

97
95
95
90
89
87
81
90
89
87
83

	19-�2�-6-2
	15-�4�-3-2
	37-�7�-7-7
	17-�3�-3-2
	 9-�2�-2-2
	15-�2�-4-3
	18-�2�-0-2
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 5-�2�-2-1
	 7-�3�-0-0
	 5-�1�-1-1

$71,644
$40,135
$116,983
$50,504
$21,936
$48,770
$22,263
$7,721
$15,202
$19,471
$8,540

	12-�2�-4-1
	9-�4�-3-1
	7-�2�-0-2
	5-�1�-1-0
	5-�1�-1-1
	2-�0�-2-0
	8-�0�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 DUBAI MIRAGE (IRE) Trainer: S Bin Suroor Barrier: 6 Total: 19-2-6-2 Prize Money: $71,644
Jockey: A Atzeni WT: 64.5 Good: 14-1-5-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch ire g Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 11-1-5-2 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-4-1
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Calipatria J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 08/08/20 (683 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 30Aug21	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 4]	 K Stott	 63.5	 $--	 Garden Oasis	 1:37.80		  ....... 30............................... weakened over 1f out
2 of 12	 07Jan22	 MYD	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 96	 [	14]	 P Cosgrave	 62	 $--	 Alkaamel	 -- --- --		  ......... 1.................................................Meydan
4 of 14	 28Jan22	 MYD	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	10]	 P Cosgrave	 55.5	 $--	 Star Safari	 -- --- --		  ...... 1½.................................................Meydan
2 of 16	 18Feb22	 MYD	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	 1]	 P Cosgrave	 58	 $--	 Valiant Prince	 1:34.47		  ...... 3½................................................. kept on
2 of 6	 22May22	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	 3]	 D Tudhope	 60	 $*2.8	 Dark Shift	 1:44.48		  ......... 3................. stayed on but not pace of winner

2 VARIYANN (FR) Trainer: M Meade Barrier: 9 Total: 15-4-3-2 Prize Money: $40,135
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 63.5 Good: 14-4-3-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo bay f. fr g Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 13-3-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-4-3-1
Sire: Shamardal (USA) Dam: Vazira (FR) (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/01/21 (516 Days)
Owner: Manton Park Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 03Jan21	 STH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 2]	 K Shoemark	 59.5	 $3.5	 Crownthorpe	 1:40.90		  ...... 2¾................................... not trouble leaders
1 of 7	 22Jan21	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 7]	 K Shoemark	 60	 $*3.8	 Secret Victory	 1:37.71		  ........ ¾.................................... ridden and ran on
2 of 12	 23Jun21	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 96	 [	 2]	 K Shoemark	 59.5	 $11	 Johan	 1:44.00		  ........ ½.................. headed and no extra near finish
2 of 5	 13Aug21	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 97	 [	 5]	 R Dawson	 59	 $*2.8	 Power Of Darkness	1:40.02		  ...... 1¼................................................. kept on
14 of 15	 03Jun22	 EPS	 turf	 1700	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	15]	 R Hornby	 60	 $23	 Totally Charming	 1:43.94		  ....... 30................................................ tailed off

3 YOU’RE HIRED Trainer: A Perrett Barrier: 5 Total: 37-7-7-7 Prize Money: $116,983
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 63.5 Good: 21-2-5-4 Track: 2-1-1-0

9yo uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 22-4-5-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-2
Sire: Dalakhani (IRE) Dam: Heaven Sent J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 23-2-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-1 Last Win: 04/11/21 (230 Days)
Owner: Mr George Materna

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 04Nov21	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 99	 [	 6]	 C Shepherd	 58.5	 $--	 Lucander	 2:05.43		  ..... Lhd.....................................led towards finish
4 of 7	 09Dec21	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 91	 [	 7]	 C Shepherd	 60	 $5.5	 United Front	 1:38.10		  ......... 4............... never going pace to reach leaders
3 of 5	 25Feb22	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 98	 [	 4]	 D Probert	 62.5	 $--	 Menai Bridge	 2:06.07		  ........ ½........................... 3rd and held close home
11 of 11	 15Apr22	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 5]	 K Shoemark	 59.5	 $51	 My Oberon	 1:39.00		  ....... 15................. ridden and weakened over 2f out
5 of 6	 30Apr22	 GWO	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 1]	 S Osborne	 58.5	 $19	 Moktasaab	 2:09.44		  ...... 6½........................................... no headway

4 FARASI LANE (IRE) Trainer: T Ward Barrier: 7 Total: 17-3-3-2 Prize Money: $50,504
Jockey: R Kingscote WT: 61.5 Good: 13-2-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 8-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: No Such Zone J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 22/08/21 (304 Days)
Owner: M Webber, M T Ward & Schiff Family

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 10Sep21	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 2]	 R Havlin	 60.5	 $--	 Kettle Hill	 1:46.35		  ...... 5¾...........hung right and weakened final furlong
16 of 17	 01Oct21	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	10]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $--	 Sunray Major	 1:30.63		  .... 19¾.......................................soon weakened
4 of 9	 23Apr22	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 9]	 T Marquand	 57	 $--	 Excel Power	 1:39.82		  ...... 3¼.........................................no impression
2 of 6	 16May22	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 5]	 D Probert	 62	 $7.5	 Danville	 1:42.48		  ......... 1................................... not pace of winner
8 of 8	 26May22	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 D Probert	 60.5	 $4	 Rebel Territory	 1:42.76		  .... 13½........................................... soon beaten
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5 CAROLUS MAGNUS (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 3 Total: 9-2-2-2 Prize Money: $21,936
Jockey: Harry Davies (a2.5) WT: 61 Good: 9-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: Izola J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 8-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/09/21 (272 Days)
Owner: Kennet Valley Thoroughbreds III

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 10Sep21	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 7]	 R Hornby	 57.5	 $9	 Kettle Hill	 1:46.35		  ......... 2........................no chance with leading duo
1 of 8	 23Sep21	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 4]	 O Murphy	 61	 $*3.3	 Bucephalus	 1:36.31		  ......... 2...................................................ran on
5 of 10	 14Apr22	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 6]	 D Probert	 58	 $--	 Coase	 1:36.78		  ...... 1¾.............................. no extra towards finish
2 of 5	 29Apr22	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 2]	 Harry Davies	 57.5	 $--	 Legend Of Dubai	 1:39.08		  ...... 4¼.....................................kept on one pace
9 of 15	 03Jun22	 EPS	 turf	 1700	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	11]	 D Probert	 57.5	 $*5.5	 Totally Charming	 1:43.94		  ......... 6........................................never on terms

6 TOP SECRET Trainer: W Muir & C Grassick Barrier: 11 Total: 15-2-4-3 Prize Money: $48,770
Jockey: N Currie WT: 60 Good: 11-2-4-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo uk g Fav: 4-0-0-2 58+kg: 10-0-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Anjaal Dam: Just Devine (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 15-2-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 04/09/21 (291 Days)
Owner: Carmel Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 13Aug21	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 4]	 M Dwyer	 61.5	 $--	 Neenee’s Choice	 1:40.84		  ........................................................ just denied
1 of 10	 04Sep21	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 5]	 N Currie	 53	 $--	 Documenting	 1:28.64		  ........ ½..................................................gamely
11 of 17	 01Oct21	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	15]	 N Currie	 57.5	 $10	 Sunray Major	 1:30.63		  .... 11½.............................. weakened final furlong
2 of 7	 14May22	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 3]	 H Doyle	 52.5	 $5.5	 Muraad	 1:37.34		  ...................................................... headed post
10 of 15	 03Jun22	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 8]	 H Doyle	 59	 $--	 Bowman	 1:22.06		  .... 10¾............off the pace and always towards rear

7 LARADO (FR) Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 1 Total: 18-2-0-2 Prize Money: $22,263
Jockey: F Larson (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-1
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Suertez (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 26/09/21 (269 Days)
Owner: Mrs Elisabeth Cash

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 02Oct21	 CHS	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 3]	 Erika Parkinson	 57	 $*3.5	 Mayaas	 1:38.08		  ......... 4.............................. weakened final furlong
3 of 15	 06Oct21	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	13]	 T Ladd	 61	 $--	 Rogue Bear	 1:47.09		  ...... 2¼.....................................kept on one pace
9 of 10	 06Feb22	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 3]	 T Ladd	 59	 $21	 Sanaadh	 1:38.84		  ...... 6½............................................... one pace
12 of 16	 04Apr22	 RED	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 8]	 T Ladd	 56.5	 $23	 Lightening Company	1:43.13		  .... 12½............................... weakened over 1f out
5 of 15	 03Jun22	 EPS	 turf	 1700	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 2]	 C Fallon	 54	 $34	 Totally Charming	 1:43.94		  ...... 3½.......weakened and lost two places soon after

8 MORGHOM Trainer: M Tregoning Barrier: 2 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: $7,721
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk c Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Rifqah (USA) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/04/22 (67 Days)
Owner: Shadwell Estate Company Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
1 of 17	 16Apr22	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 5]	 J Crowley	 59.5	 $10	 Zabeir	 1:39.15		  ...... 3¾............................................. impressive
3 of 14	 13May22	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	14]	 J Crowley	 62	 $--	 Whitebeam	 1:26.08		  ......... 5................ no extra in 3rd inside final furlong

9 WINDSEEKER Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 10 Total: 5-2-2-1 Prize Money: $15,202
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 56.5 Good: 4-1-2-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Aclaim (IRE) Dam: Itsinthestars J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/05/22 (52 Days)
Owner: King Power Racing Co Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 13Oct21	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 7]	 S De Sousa	 59.5	 $--	 Qitaal	 1:48.82		  ...... 2½.................................no extra final furlong
1 of 3	 23Oct21	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 1]	 S M Levey	 58	 $--	 Spirit Catcher	 1:26.58		  ........nk........................................led close home
1 of 6	 01May22	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 4]	 P Dobbs	 60.5	 $8	 Bling On The Music	 1:28.22		  ........ ½..........................................unchallenged
3 of 9	 28May22	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 4]	 D O’neill	 61.5	 $--	 Liamarty Dreams	 1:29.74		  ...... 3¼..................... kept on one pace final furlong
2 of 8	 11Jun22	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 5]	 P Dobbs	 59.5	 $--	 Golden Voice	 1:31.02		  ..... Lhd....................................................game

10 SANITISER Trainer: P & O Cole Barrier: 8 Total: 7-3-0-0 Prize Money: $19,471
Jockey: M Tabti (a3.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: The Gurkha (IRE) Dam: Spicy Dal J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 03/09/21 (292 Days)
Owner: Ben & Sir Martyn Arbib

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 16Jun21	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 87	 [	 4]	 C Fallon	 59.5	 $*1.7	 Picota	 1:25.91		  ...... 2¼............................................. ran on well
4 of 7	 20Aug21	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 7]	 L Morris	 57.5	 $19	 Albahr	 1:44.86		  .... 10½...................................kept on same pace
1 of 9	 03Sep21	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 92	 [	 3]	 M Tabti	 57.5	 $--	 Truely Aclaimed	 1:39.14		  ........nk............................................won gamely
5 of 5	 06Oct21	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 5]	 M Tabti	 57.5	 $5	 Typewriter	 2:11.93		  ....... 21................. ridden and weakened over 1f out
7 of 8	 11Jun22	 SAN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 9]	 M Tabti	 58	 $17	 Vee Sight	 1:55.76		  ...... 8¼......................weakened inside final furlong
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11 ROUSAY (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 4 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: $8,540
Jockey: H Turner WT: 53.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo gr ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Muhaarar Dam: Ronaldsay J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 07/10/21 (258 Days)
Owner: Pall Mall Partners & Mrs R J McCreer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 24Sep21	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 6]	 T Hammer Hansen	 56	 $7	 Kimngrace	 1:13.64		  ...... 5½...........................well held from over 1f out
1 of 14	 07Oct21	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 1]	 S M Levey	 57.5	 $--	 Flora Finch	 1:26.29		  ........nk.............................................. stayed on
8 of 14	 30Oct21	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 S M Levey	 57.5	 $23	 Kawida	 1:38.25		  ....... 13.............................. weakened final furlong
2 of 5	 01May22	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 6]	 S M Levey	 59.5	 $--	 River Pride	 1:28.39		  ...... 2¼.............................. no chance with winner
3 of 11	 20May22	 GWO	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 3]	 S M Levey	 60.5	 $17	 Lawful Command	 1:43.38		  ...... 2¼..................................kept on final furlong
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R17 22 Jun 2022 | Salisbury | MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1994m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP11,000
10:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 04
	 2	 23
	 3	
	 4	 74
	 5	 55
	 6	

AMERICAN FLAG (IRE)
ASAASSI (FR)
MAKFOUL (IRE)
SEA STONE (IRE)
ALTERNATIVA
MISS BLUEBELLE (IRE)

59
59
59
59
57
57

5
2
6
3
4
1

R KINGSCOTE
A ATZENI
JAMES DOYLE
S M LEVEY
R HORNBY
D O’NEILL

E WALKER
R VARIAN
S & E CRISFORD
I MOHAMMED
R BECKETT
M TREGONING

3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
C
G
F
F

IRE
FR
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$444
$2,662
$0
$697
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 AMERICAN FLAG (IRE) Trainer: E Walker Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $444
Jockey: R Kingscote WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Sequester J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr B E Nielsen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
10 of 13	 13Apr22	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	11]	 R Kingscote	 59.5	 $--	 Francesco Clemente	1:38.74		  ...... 9¼................................... not trouble leaders
4 of 12	 22May22	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	14]	 S Osborne	 57.5	 $--	 Secret State	 1:46.23		  ...... 3¾................................not pace to challenge

2 ASAASSI (FR) Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: $2,662
Jockey: A Atzeni WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b fr c Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Octavine (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Sheikh Ahmed Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
2 of 13	 12Nov21	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	11]	 J Mitchell	 59.5	 $2.9	 Bizarre Law	 1:40.88		  ........ ½.............headed and no extra final 100 yards
3 of 10	 15Dec21	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 6]	 J Mitchell	 59.5	 $*2.9	 Royal Symbol	 1:40.02		  ......Lnk........................... 3rd and held close home

3 MAKFOUL (IRE) Trainer: S & E Crisford Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: Dream Wedding J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sheikh Ahmed Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

4 SEA STONE (IRE) Trainer: I Mohammed Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $697
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: White Moonstone (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Abdulla Al Mansoori

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
7 of 12	 16Apr22	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	12]	 T H Hansen	 59.5	 $29	 Savvy Knight	 2:08.36		  ...... 7½......................weakened inside final furlong
4 of 9	 13May22	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 8]	 T H Hansen	 60.5	 $17	 Falling Shadow	 2:10.25		  ...... 9¾.............. lost 3rd and weakened final furlong
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5 ALTERNATIVA Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Alyssa J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss K Rausing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
5 of 9	 01Dec21	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 3]	 R Hornby	 57.5	 $--	 Kings Joy	 1:38.58		  ...... 2½...................................kept on same pace
5 of 11	 12May22	 SAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	11]	 D Costello	 57	 $19	 Take My Chances	 2:09.16		  ...... 9½...........stayed on same pace from over 1f out

6 MISS BLUEBELLE (IRE) Trainer: M Tregoning Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D O’neill WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Awtaad (IRE) Dam: Miss Bellbird (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sir T Pilkington & The Rogers Family

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................


